AGENDA



Commissioners of St Michaels Closed Session Thursday, June 20, 2024, 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm Boy Scout Cabin 407 St. Mary's Square St. Michaels, MD 21663

- 1. 3:30pm 4:30pm Call to Order for Closed Session Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Announcement of Closed Session

The Commissioners will vote to hold a Closed Session today at 3:30 pm. Please take a recorded vote to close the open session and go into closed session according to the following: This meeting will be closed under General Provisions Art. Sub-Section 3-305(b) - 1- To discuss the appointment, employment, assignment, promotion, discipline, demotion, compensation, removal, resignation, or performance evaluation of appointees, employees, or officials over whom this public body has jurisdiction; any other personnel matters that affects one or more specific individuals.

3. Adjournment of Closed Session